205485 REV AT  ECO A26251
Compact Outdoor
GaAs Solid State Power Amplifiers
1 OF 8
FEATURES
 Compact size and weight
 CE & MIL-STD-461
Compliant

7 OF 8
HPA C 2 2 0 0 A C M X X X X
Part Number Configuration Matrix
Band
C-Band C
X-Band X
Ku-Band K
Package
C Standalone amplifier
Block Up Converter
M Internal Reference BUC
P External Reference BUC
X No BUC
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
M MS-Connector Covers
R1 Receive Band Reject Filter
S1 M + R (see above)
1 X-Band only
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
K1 110 VAC Input Power
1 Available on C- and X-Band units ≥ 140W
  and Ku-Band units ≥ 100W
System Configuration
X Standalone amplifier
Refer to the following specification sheets:
 203581 for Redundant Systems
 203582 for Phase Combined Systems
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
E1
F1
G1
H
J
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
6.425 to 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
6.725 to 7.025 GHz (Insat)
5.750 to 6.475 Ghz
5.715 to 5.790 GHz
5.740 to 6.650 GHz
X-Band
A1 7.90 to 8.40 GHz
Ku-Band
A1
B1
14.00 to 14.50 GHz
13.75 to 14.50 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Generation
Second 2
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band
075, 100, 140, 200, 250, or
300
X-Band 200
Ku-Band 100 or 125
Configuration Modifier 3
X None (Standard)
A Side-Mount AC Input, Location ‘A’
C 1 Side-Mount AC Input, Location ‘B’
D 48 VDC Input
F Side-mount 48V Input, Location ‘A’
G 1 Side-mount 48V Input, Location ‘B’
1 Standalone units only
Example - A standalone 200W GaAs C-Band Compact
Outdoor SSPA with an optional internal reference block up